Resolution Number 2011-16 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS TO SIGN AND ATTEST THE AUTOMATED RED LIGHT ENFORCEMENT FUND PROGRAM APPLICATION

BE IT RESOLVED, by authority of the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, and it is hereby resolved by authority of the same, that the Secretary/Treasurer of Hamiltonban Township be authorized and directed to sign the attached Automated Red Light Enforcement Project Funding Agreement on its behalf.

ATTEST:

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer

Hamiltonban Township ert L. Gordon Chairman

I, Deborah K. Feiler, Secretary/Treasurer of Hamiltonban Township, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors, held the 6th day of September, 2011.

DATE: 9611

Secretary/Treasurer